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Q6 - Please select grade levels you have taught:

Please select grade levels you have taught:

Please select grade levels you have taught:

Answer

Pre K - 5th grade
6th - 8th grade
9th - 12th grade

Total

Count

562

459

392

1413

Count

900.00



Q5 - If you taught as a K-12 specialist, please indicate your subject area(s)

# Answer Count
1 Music 32
4 Library 21
5 Physical Education 58
6 Art 15
7 Special Education 135
8 Technology 26
9 Reading 122
10 Vocational Education 20
11 Other 168

Total 597
If you taught as a K-12 specialist, please indicate your subject area(s) Count

If you taught as a K-12 specialist, please indicate your subject area(s) - Selected Choice 479.00



Q7 - Did you student teach in William Carey's undergraduate education program?

# Answer Count
1 Yes 305
2 No 617
Total 922
. .. . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Did you student teach in William Carey's

1 2. 1.67 47 22 22
undergraduate education program? 00 00 6 0 0 9



Q11 - Which campus did you attend as an undergraduate student at William Carey?

# Answer Count
1 Tradition 51
2 Hattiesburg 249
Total 300
. . . Std .
# Field Minimum Maximum Mean . Variance Count
Deviation

Which campus did you attend as an

1. 2. 1. 0.38 0.14 300
undergraduate student at William Carey? 00 00 83



Q13 - Were you in William Carey's Alternate Route Educator Program?

Field

Were you in William Carey's Alternate Route
Educator Program?

Answer

Yes
No

Total

Minimum Maximum

1.00 2.00

Count

206

712

918

Mean DeviatiSCE: Variance Count
1.78 0.42 0.17 918



Q8 - Which campus did you attend the Alternate Route Educator Program at William

Carey?

Field

Which campus did you attend the Alternate
Route Educator Program at William Carey?

Answer

Tradition
Hattiesburg

Total

Minimum Maximum Mean

1.00 4.00 3.12

Deviation

1.37

Variance

1.86

Count

58

140

198

Count

198



Q16 - Are you currently teaching?

Yes

Mo

100

200

300

Answer

Yes
No

Total

400 500 GO0

%

76.31%
23.69%

100%

T00

Count

686

213

899



Q17 - How many years have you worked as a licensed educator?

Q21 - Are you still working in the field of Education?

Yes

Mo

I
100

| I
200 300

Answer

Yes
No

Total

| I |
400 500 GO0

%

85.87%
14.13%

100%

I
700

|
800

Count

772

127

899



Q18 - Why did you leave the education profession? Check all that apply.

Retirement

Insufficient Pay

Working Conditions

Student Behavior

Lack of Resources

Lack of
Administrative
Support

Budget Cuts

High-Stakes
Teating

0 5 10 15 20 25 20 35 40 45 50 55 B0
# Answer % Count
1 Retirement 24.67% 56
2 Insufficient Pay 10.13% 23
3 Working Conditions 7.93% 18
4 Stress 11.01% 25
5 Student Behavior 8.81% 20

6 Lack of Resources 4.41% 10



7 Lack of Administrative Support

8 Budget Cuts
9 High-Stakes Testing
10 Other

Total

Q18_10_TEXT - Other

Other

Lack of District Support

Brother's death

never taught

Started having children and decided to stay home

Never started

Left to stay home with children

Family

Moved to a state that did not recognize the alternate route certification

Never taught.

| had been living in Italy until this summer. Currently trying to gain employment as a teacher in Virginia.

Staying at home with my children

private business

military career

no jobs

To begin a family and stay home to raise our children.
Mother of 5 now

Death of a child

When | moved back to Hattiesburg | could not find a job
Took another job

Disability

wife/mother

11.45%

1.76%

4.41%

15.42%

100%

26

10

35

227



| had children and chose to stay home with them. | will return to the education field once they go to kindergarten.

became disabled

Had my first child and decided | wanted to stay home to raise a family and could also work part time in my family's
business

Wanted to work in Church Music field
Surrender to Ministry

Never could get certified

Stay home with my children

My kids were born. Stayed home.

The Lord led me to work in ministry full time.
Went to Banking School

spouse

Bad lead teacher

No fun



Q19 - What improvements to the teacher preparation programs would you recommend
to the School of Education? Check all that apply.

Increase Real World
Experiences for
Interms

Increassa
Requirements in
Classroom Management

Increase Time in
Internships and
Field Experiences

Increase Technology
Experiences

Increase Training in
Unit Planning

Increase Asseasment
and Evaluation
Training

Increase Infarmation
on Special Education
Strategies

Increase Training on
Differentiated
Inatruction

Increase Training
and Application on
Brain Research

Other

| | | | ! | | | !
50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

0
# Answer % Count
1 Increase Real World Experiences for Interns 19.32% 491
2 Increase Requirements in Classroom Management 16.29% 414
3 Increase Time in Internships and Field Experiences 10.94% 278

4 Increase Technology Experiences 8.18% 208



10

Increase Training in Unit Planning

Increase Assessment and Evaluation Training
Increase Information on Special Education Strategies
Increase Training on Differentiated Instruction
Increase Training and Application on Brain Research
Other

Total

6.53%

7.47%

8.54%

15.58%

3.97%

3.19%

100%

166

190

217

396

101

81

2542



